

2023 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

**Ductile Iron Pipe -
Pressure Class 350**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
4"	No Bid	46.00	No Bid	No Bid
6"	No Bid	34.00	No Bid	No Bid
8"	No Bid	42.00	No Bid	No Bid
10"	No Bid	50.00	No Bid	No Bid
12"	No Bid	65.00	No Bid	No Bid
16"	No Bid	103.00	No Bid	No Bid
20"	No Bid	142.00	No Bid	No Bid
Mfg.	No Bid	US Pipe	No Bid	No Bid
Cat. No.	No Bid	Tyton Joint	No Bid	No Bid

Cutting-In Sleeves - like

Clow F-1220	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
4"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
6"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
8"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
10"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
12"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Mfg.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Cat. No.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Restraint Fittings - 1

ft. long	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
4"	276.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
6"	286.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
8"	444.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
10"	638.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Mfg.	Blue Patriot	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Cat. No.		No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Restraint Fittings - 18

inches long	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
4"	344.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
6"	372.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
8"	548.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
10"	708.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Mfg.	Blue Patriot	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Cat. No.		No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

2023 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

**Mechanical Joint
Restraint Device - for
ductile iron pipe**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
4"	23.75	26.25	24.20	23.80
6"	28.00	30.75	28.45	28.00
8"	43.00	46.90	43.45	42.76
10"	63.50	69.40	64.31	63.27
12"	92.50	101.00	93.57	92.04
16"	180.25	184.00	182.26	179.36
Mfg.		EBAA	Ford	Ford Ultra Flange
Cat. No.		1100	1400	UFR1400

**Mechanical Joint
Restraint - for oversize
cast iron pipe**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
4"	44.50	50.25	45.12	44.38
6"	49.00	55.27	49.64	48.84
8"	68.00	76.50	68.70	67.60
10"	84.50	95.25	85.56	84.19
12"	113.75	128.00	115.02	113.19
16"	No Bid	237.65	No Bid	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	EBBA	Ford	Ford UFR
Cat. No.		1100 OOX	1400 XL	UFR1400

Tapping Sleeves

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
4x4	346.00	780.00	349.74	344.24
6x4	385.50	845.00	389.78	383.59
6x6	423.00	970.00	427.72	420.86
8x4	398.50	910.00	402.94	396.15
16x4	494.00	1055.00	499.31	490.33
16x6	523.00	1171.00	528.97	520.10
16x8	799.00	1455.00	808.10	794.86
8x6	432.00	980.00	437.03	430.00
8x8	631.00	1245.00	637.76	627.43
10x4	402.00	915.00	406.97	400.06
10x6	433.00	1010.00	437.75	430.62
16x10	1058.00	1970.00	1069.21	1051.13
16x12	1170.00	2225.00	1182.18	1162.71
20x4	546.00	1110.00	552.31	542.74
10x8	655.00	1285.00	661.89	650.47
10x10	865.00	1665.00	874.68	859.92
12x4	414.00	980.00	418.55	410.99
12x6	445.00	1060.00	450.28	443.00

2023 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

20x6	590.00	1235.00	596.29	586.40
20x8	904.00	1580.00	913.99	898.57
20x10	1087.00	2115.00	1098.67	1080.71
12x8	698.00	1355.00	705.74	693.57
12x10	835.00	1845.00	844.07	829.75
12x12	959.00	2015.00	969.81	954.72
16x12	1170.00	2225.00	No Bid	1162.71
20x12	1243.00	2290.00	1255.78	1235.11
Mfg.	Ford	Romac	Ford	Ford
Cat. No.		FTS-420	FTS-SH	FTS

Curb Boxes	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
Buffalo Type	97.75	105.00	109.57	98.20
Enlarged Base	34.50	37.00	22.83	34.78
Plastic Curb	56.50	53.00	No Bid	50.15
Mfg.	B & T	B & T	Tyler Union	B & T
Cat. No.			93D	ZB93E, CVLZBA, PO2ZHC

Curb Box Repair Lids	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
Like Mueller H-10374	33.00	15.00	No Bid	33.54
Mfg.	B & T	Trumbull	No Bid	B & T
Cat. No.		T367-4282	No Bid	12LBWREP

Resilient Seated Gate Valves with accessories	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
4"	633.00	660.00	664.97	No Bid
6"	808.00	860.00	843.43	No Bid
8"	1287.00	1335.00	1321.79	No Bid
10"	2006.00	2140.00	2049.32	No Bid
12"	2538.00	2625.00	2578.76	No Bid
16"	8784.25	8820.00	8497.30	No Bid
Mfg.	Clow	Mueller	Mueller	No Bid
Cat. No.		A2362	2362	No Bid

Butterfly Valves	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
16"	3424.00	3500.00	3768.13	3261.00
20"	4946.00	5000.00	5770.54	4711.00
Mfg.	Clow	Kennedy	Mueller	Kennedy
Cat. No.				4500

Tapping Valves	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
4"	814.00	830.00	805.57	867.20

2023 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

6"	1149.00	1150.00	1132.03	1202.69
8"	1707.00	1700.00	1672.28	1785.00
10"	2547.00	2550.00	2517.67	2672.20
12"	3888.00	3900.00	3785.79	3995.76
Mfg.	Clow Valves	Mueller	Mueller	Kennedy
Cat. No.			2362	7950

**Resilient Seated Gate
Valves with restrained
joint ends**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
4"	1246.00	No Bid	854.40	No Bid
6"	1590.00	No Bid	1095.10	No Bid
8"	2450.00	No Bid	1658.41	No Bid
10"	3841.58	No Bid	2592.28	No Bid
12"	4557.66	No Bid	3263.19	No Bid
16"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Mfg.	AFC	No Bid	American	No Bid
Cat. No.		No Bid	Alpha	No Bid

**Cutting-In Valves with
restrained joint ends**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
4"	1246.00	No Bid	854.40	916.10
6"	1590.00	No Bid	1095.10	1246.10
8"	2450.00	No Bid	1658.41	1931.79
10"	3841.60	No Bid	2592.28	2860.00
12"	4557.70	No Bid	3263.19	3608.88
Mfg.	AFC	No Bid	American	Kennedy
Cat. No.		No Bid	Alpha XL	8576

Valve Boxes

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
No. 6 Round Base	261.00	300.00	252.00	262.13
Less Round Base	160.00	185.00	163.58	164.62
Mfg.	B & T	B & T	Tyler Union	Bingham & Taylor
Cat. No.		B Box	6860	15BB6W, 15B3W

Valve Boxes-Plastic

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
Plastic Complete	146.00	145.00	No Bid	116.09
Mfg.	B & T	B & T	No Bid	B & T
Cat. No.		Bison Vlv Box	No Bid	P05ZNCW

Valve Box Top Sections

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
16" Top Section	68.00	80.00	68.08	68.91
Mfg.	B & T	B & T	Tyler Union	B & T

2023 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

Cat. No.		#55	6860	GRE5
----------	--	-----	------	------

Valve Box Lids	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
Marked "Water"	24.00	20.00	18.57	24.56
Mfg.	B & T	Vestal	Tyler Union	B & T
Cat. No.		T-5 1/4		GRWRDBLK 5.25 Inch

Valve Box Adapters	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
1"	17.50	19.00	12.38	17.97
2"	23.00	24.00	19.45	23.12
3"	36.00	38.00	32.72	36.45
4"	43.00	46.00	45.98	43.35
Mfg.	B & T	Vestal	Tyler Union	B & T
Cat. No.				GRE5A

Valve Box Extension	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
14"	63.00	70.00	64.55	62.87
18"	74.00	82.00	76.93	73.30 (20 inches)
Mfg.	B & T	B & T	Tyler Union	B & T
Cat. No.		#58 & #59	6860	15E58 & 59

Fire Hydrants	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
10 - 4' Bury	3129.00	3300.00	3276.44	No Bid
40 - 5' Bury	3256.00	3430.00	3407.47	No Bid
10 - 6' Bury	3385.00	3550.00	3538.40	No Bid
Traffic Repair Kit	375.00	350.00	No Bid	No Bid
Mfg.	Clow	Mueller	Mueller	No Bid
Cat. No.		A423- w/Mega Lug & Acc per Spec	A423	No Bid

Service Clamps	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
4" x				
3/4"	54.85	No Bid	55.52	54.60
1"	54.85	No Bid	55.52	54.53
1 1/2"	75.75	No Bid	76.68	75.38
2"	75.75	No Bid	76.68	75.38
6" x				
3/4"	58.00	No Bid	58.71	57.72
1"	58.00	No Bid	58.71	57.72
1 1/2"	78.00	No Bid	78.91	77.54
2"	78.00	No Bid	78.91	77.54
8" x				
3/4"	62.25	No Bid	63.06	62.07
1"	62.25	No Bid	63.06	62.07
1 1/2"	80.75	No Bid	81.63	80.18

2023 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

2"	80.75	No Bid	81.63	80.18
10" x				
3/4"	67.50	No Bid	68.33	67.24
1"	67.50	No Bid	68.33	67.24
1 1/2"	85.75	No Bid	86.68	85.28
2"	85.75	No Bid	86.68	85.28

2023 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

Service Clamps 12" x	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
3/4"	69.00	No Bid	69.88	68.78
1"	69.00	No Bid	69.88	68.78
1 1/2"	90.00	No Bid	91.24	89.50
2"	90.00	No Bid	91.24	89.50
Mfg.	Ford	No Bid	Ford	Ford
Cat. No.		No Bid	FS-313	FS-313

Repair Clamps - Stainless Steel Lugs 4" x	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
7 1/2"	87.00	No Bid	87.92	86.48
12"	127.00	No Bid	128.99	126.36
15"	151.00	No Bid	153.06	150.47
20"	225.00	No Bid	227.75	223.92
24"	261.00	No Bid	263.91	258.99
30"	340.00	No Bid	343.60	337.29
6" x				
7 1/2"	95.50	No Bid	96.98	95.44
12"	146.00	No Bid	148.00	145.56
15"	169.00	No Bid	171.47	168.33
20"	241.00	No Bid	243.89	239.57
24"	306.00	No Bid	309.30	304.02
30"	358.00	No Bid	362.42	356.55
8" x				
7 1/2"	102.00	No Bid	103.38	101.28
12"	155.00	No Bid	157.45	154.23
15"	187.00	No Bid	189.46	185.78
20"	260.00	No Bid	263.51	258.60
24"	307.00	No Bid	310.56	304.94
30"	441.00	No Bid	446.15	438.77

2023 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

Repair Clamps -

Stainless Steel Lugs

E.J. Prescott

Core & Main LP

Ferguson Waterworks

Perrysburg Pipe & Supply

10" x

7 1/2"	127.00	No Bid	128.37	125.82
12"	199.00	No Bid	201.21	197.87
15"	216.00	No Bid	218.66	215.10
20"	302.00	No Bid	305.32	300.16
24"	353.00	No Bid	357.58	350.85
30"	450.00	No Bid	455.55	447.88

12" x

7 1/2"	135.00	No Bid	136.69	134.19
12"	202.00	No Bid	204.90	201.15
15"	231.00	No Bid	234.15	230.13
20"	339.00	No Bid	343.18	336.88
24"	400.00	No Bid	404.98	397.83
30"	506.00	No Bid	511.86	502.50
Mfg.	Ford	No Bid	Ford	Ford
Cat. No.		No Bid	FLS1-SH	FLS1

16" x

12"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	354.78
15"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	387.87
20"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	516.85
30"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	816.40
Mfg.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	Ford
Cat. No.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	FLS2

20" x

12"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	476.42
15"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	537.28
20"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	737.32
30"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	1282.54
Mfg.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	Ford
Cat. No.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	FLS2

2023 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

Repair Clamps - cast iron and asbestos cement

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
4" x				
7 1/2"	153.00	No Bid	154.90	152.25
12"	234.00	No Bid	237.19	233.07
15"	279.00	No Bid	282.57	278.09
20"	406.00	No Bid	410.44	402.13
24"	510.00	No Bid	515.40	505.94
30"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
6" x				
7 1/2"	163.00	No Bid	165.04	162.09
12"	244.00	No Bid	247.35	242.93
15"	296.00	No Bid	299.93	294.93
20"	478.00	No Bid	483.33	474.83
24"	642.00	No Bid	649.16	636.69
30"	647.00	No Bid	653.91	642.29
8" x				
7 1/2"	172.00	No Bid	174.22	170.59
12"	265.00	No Bid	268.24	263.19
15"	311.00	No Bid	314.74	309.30
20"	459.00	No Bid	463.87	455.95
24"	568.00	No Bid	574.31	564.08
30"	705.00	No Bid	712.40	699.03
10" x				
7 1/2"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
12"	291.00	No Bid	294.96	290.01
15"	336.00	No Bid	340.04	333.84
20"	486.00	No Bid	491.78	483.03
24"	602.00	No Bid	609.15	598.88
30"	713.00	No Bid	720.49	707.88

Repair Clamps - cast iron and asbestos cement

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
12" x				
7 1/2"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
12"	363.00	No Bid	367.38	361.36
15"	363.00	No Bid	328.76	322.90
20"	488.00	No Bid	493.33	484.53
24"	583.00	No Bid	589.32	579.64
30"	795.00	No Bid	713.00	701.61
Mfg.	Ford	No Bid	Ford	Ford

2023 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

Cat. No.		No Bid	FLS2-SH	FLS2
16" x				
12"	356.00	No Bid	360.60	354.78
15"	390.00	No Bid	394.71	387.87
20"	520.00	No Bid	525.62	516.85
30"	821.00	No Bid	830.31	816.40
20" x				
12"	480.00	No Bid	484.97	476.42
15"	541.00	No Bid	546.68	537.28
20"	745.00	No Bid	752.91	737.32
30"	1290.00	No Bid	1303.65	1282.54
Mfg.	Ford	No Bid	Ford	Ford
Cat. No.		No Bid	FLS3-SH	FLS2

Repair Clamps-cast iron, 2"

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
7.5"	73.25	No Bid	74.40	73.17
12"	104.50	No Bid	106.05	104.07
Mfg.	Ford	No Bid	Ford	Ford
Cat. No.		No Bid	FLS1-SH	FLS1

Repair Clamps-cast iron and asbestos-cement, one clamp all stainless steel

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
3/4" - tap				
4 x 7.5	112.00	No Bid	114.15	111.93
4 x 12	151.00	No Bid	152.71	150.13
6 x 7.5	116.00	No Bid	117.43	115.11
6 x 12	157.00	No Bid	158.77	155.81
8 x 7.5	123.00	No Bid	124.96	122.91
8 x 12	179.00	No Bid	181.08	177.65
10 x 7.5	135.00	No Bid	136.46	134.37
10 x 12	243.00	No Bid	246.07	241.69
12 x 7.5	148.00	No Bid	149.87	147.37
12 x 12	232.00	No Bid	235.03	230.98
1" - tap				
4 x 7.5	112.00	No Bid	114.15	112.03
4 x 12	151.00	No Bid	152.71	150.13
6 x 7.5	116.00	No Bid	117.43	114.92
6 x 12	157.00	No Bid	158.77	156.01
8 x 7.5	123.00	No Bid	124.96	122.71
8 x 12	179.00	No Bid	181.08	177.65
10 x 7.5	135.00	No Bid	136.46	134.17

2023 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

10 x 12	243.00	No Bid	246.07	241.69
12 x 7.5	148.00	No Bid	149.87	147.17
12 x 12	232.00	No Bid	235.03	230.98

**Repair Clamps-cast iron
and asbestos-cement,
one clamp all stainless
steel**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
1.5" cc sizes				
4 x 7.5	112.00	No Bid	113.08	110.99
4 x 12	169.00	No Bid	171.19	168.05
6 x 7.5	125.00	No Bid	127.24	125.02
6 x 12	175.00	No Bid	177.38	174.06
8 x 7.5	132.00	No Bid	134.24	132.01
8 x 12	188.00	No Bid	190.36	186.65
10 x 7.5	161.00	No Bid	162.80	159.92
10 x 12	253.00	No Bid	256.90	251.19
12 x 7.5	185.00	No Bid	187.76	184.00
12 x 12	241.00	No Bid	243.79	239.48

**Repair Clamps-cast iron
and asbestos-cement,
one clamp all stainless
steel**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
2" cc sizes				
4 x 7.5	128.00	No Bid	130.04	127.74
4 x 12	163.00	No Bid	165.34	162.38
6 x 7.5	136.00	No Bid	137.69	135.16
6 x 12	176.00	No Bid	177.96	175.02
8 x 7.5	134.00	No Bid	136.13	133.55
8 x 12	187.00	No Bid	189.13	186.06
10 x 7.5	180.00	No Bid	182.31	179.04
10 x 12	235.00	No Bid	238.29	234.14
12 x 7.5	165.00	No Bid	166.92	164.01
12 x 12	235.00	No Bid	238.26	234.11
Mfg.	Ford	No Bid	Ford	Ford
Cat. No.		No Bid	FLS1-SH	FLS1

Brass Ells	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
3/4"	19.25	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
1"	31.25	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Mfg.	Merit	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Cat. No.		No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

2023 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

**Corporation Stops -
flare outlet w/coupling
nut**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
3/4"	47.00	46.80	47.71	46.88
1"	60.50	60.15	61.25	60.51
1.5"	143.25	142.40	144.93	142.58
2"	250.50	248.00	253.18	248.58
Mfg.	Ford	AYM	Ford	Ford
Cat. No.		74701B	FB600-NL	FB600

**Corporation Stops-
quick outlet**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
3/4"	48.50	48.30	48.43	48.30
1"	64.00	63.50	63.69	63.43
1.5"	143.25	142.40	142.72	142.08
2"	237.25	235.60	236.06	235.52
Mfg.	Ford	AYM	Ford	Ford
Cat. No.		74701BQ	FB1000-Q-NL	FB1000

**Curb Stops - inlet/outlet
copper flare**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
3/4"	67.50	67.00	68.21	67.06
1"	93.25	91.80	94.22	92.39
1.5"	226.25	224.90	228.82	224.96
2"	379.50	368.15	374.57	367.23
Mfg.	Ford	AYM	Ford	Ford
Cat. No.		76100	B22-NL	B-22

**Curb Stops - inlet/outlet
female iron pipe**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
3/4"	51.75	51.40	52.30	51.43
1"	80.25	79.89	81.30	79.46
1.5"	164.75	163.60	166.47	163.48
2"	240.75	239.25	243.47	239.17
Mfg.	Ford	AYM	Ford	Ford
Cat. No.		79101	B11-NL	B11

**Curb Stops - inlet
copper flare/outlet**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
3/4"	61.00	60.75	61.85	60.79
1"	86.25	85.80	87.32	85.70

2023 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

1.5"	195.50	194.30	197.70	193.77
2"	287.25	285.25	290.27	284.56
Mfg.	Ford	AYM	Ford	Ford
Cat. No.		76102	B21-NL	B21

Curb Stops - inlet/outlet

copper quick	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
3/4"	56.50	66.15	67.31	66.09
1"	100.00	99.40	101.21	99.57
1.5"	239.50	238.00	242.15	237.89
2"	236.75	334.50	340.43	334.22
Mfg.	Ford	AYM	Ford	Ford
Cat. No.		76100Q	B44-Q-NL	B-44

**Curb Stops - inlet
copper quick/outlet**

female iron pipe	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
3/4"	58.50	58.10	59.10	58.13
1"	89.75	89.20	90.76	89.14
1.5"	195.50	194.30	197.70	193.77
2"	272.00	270.15	274.87	269.62
Mfg.	Ford	AYM	Ford	Ford
Cat. No.		76102Q	B41-Q-NL	B-41

Couplings - male

threads x copper quick	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
3/4"	15.25	14.95	15.24	14.98
1"	18.00	17.75	18.04	17.74
1.5"	49.00	48.55	49.43	48.62
2"	71.25	70.80	72.03	70.87
Mfg.	Ford	AYM	Ford	Ford
Cat. No.		74753Q	C84-Q-NL	C84

Couplings - female

threads x cooper quick	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
3/4"	16.00	15.75	16.03	15.75
1"	21.50	21.35	21.75	21.45
1.5"	62.50	62.15	63.23	62.23
2"	74.50	74.00	75.29	74.03
Mfg.	Ford	AYM	Ford	Ford
Cat. No.		74754Q	C14-Q-NL	C14

2023 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

**Couplings-copper quick
x copper quick**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
3/4"	18.35	18.20	18.56	18.25
1"	21.00	20.85	21.23	20.89
1.5"	70.25	69.80	71.04	69.91
2"	94.25	94.25	95.90	94.02
Mfg.	Ford	AYM	Ford	Ford
Cat. No.		74758Q	C44-Q-NL	C-44

**Wide Range Couplings -
w/ ss bolts and nuts**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
4"	165.75	250.00	169.43	162.96
6"	194.00	341.00	200.03	192.23
8"	239.00	405.00	244.46	235.24
10"	375.50	525.00	387.47	373.10
12"	429.00	615.00	438.23	421.32
16"	1668.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	Romac	Ford	
Cat. No.		XR501	FC2W-SH SS	

**Wide Range Couplings -
2 bolt**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
4"	269.00	280.00	212.92	No Bid
6"	351.00	370.00	281.99	No Bid
8"	398.00	420.00	318.37	No Bid
10"	550.00	580.00	409.56	No Bid
12"	725.00	765.00	483.41	No Bid
16"	1661.00	1753.00	1324.05	No Bid
Mfg.	Romac	Romac	Hymax 2	No Bid
Cat. No.		Macro		No Bid

**Restrained Joint Wide
Range Couplings**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
4"	349.00	360.00	276.21	No Bid
6"	481.00	495.00	380.43	No Bid
8"	621.00	640.00	491.35	No Bid
10"	789.00	815.00	623.70	No Bid
12"	929.00	955.00	734.30	No Bid
16"	No Bid	No Bid	1923.04	No Bid
Mfg.	Romac	Romac	Hymax	No Bid
Cat. No.		Alpha	Grip	No Bid

2023 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

Oversized Coupling	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
4"	363.00	220.00	No Bid	No Bid
6"	501.00	515.00	No Bid	No Bid
8"	646.00	665.00	No Bid	No Bid
10"	820.00	845.00	433.05	No Bid
12"	966.00	995.00	483.41	No Bid
16"	No Bid	2950.00	No Bid	No Bid
Mfg.	Romac	Romac	Hymax	No Bid
Cat. No.		Alpha XL	OS	No Bid

Meter Yokes	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
5/8"	49.50	47.35	48.65	48.44
3/4"	52.00	49.40	50.90	50.50
1"	84.75	80.35	82.68	82.29
Mfg.	Ford	AYM	Ford	Ford
Cat. No.				Y503, L91, AV91

Meter Expansion Connections	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
5/8"	18.80	18.95	18.99	18.62
3/4"	21.30	21.50	21.52	21.17
1"	35.75	36.10	36.14	35.56
Mfg.	Ford	AYM	Ford	Ford
Cat. No.		714-EHG	EC-1-NL	EC-1

Meter Boxes	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
20" I.D., 30" long	73.75	90	132.63	79.00
Mfg.	B & T	B & T	SIGMA	B & T
Cat. No.				MMP

Meter Box Extensions	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
2"	54.50	63.00	63.16	55.99
4"	78.75	90.00	69.47	80.47
6"	76.50	90.00	69.47	78.16
8"	87.50	100.00	No Bid	89.16
Mfg.	B & T	B & T	SIGMA	B & T
Cat. No.				MPE

Meter Box Covers	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
4" Depth	123.00	74.00	76.26	93.84
4" Depth, Extra Heavy	253.25	155.00	158.70	191.94
Mfg.	Ford	Vestal	Vestal	Ford
Cat. No.				C3T, C3HT

2023 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

Meter Box Lids	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Perrysburg Pipe & Supply
Extra Heavy	65.00	33.00	60.91	56.21
Standard Weight	42.00	59.00	34.00	36.21
Composite lids	36.00	65.00	No Bid	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	Vestal/Trumbull	Vestal	Ford
Cat. No.				C3T & C3HT

Type of Payment	Net 30		Net 30	
Shipping Rate				
Delivery	30-180 Days	7-90 Days		ASAP
* Misc				B & T prices are good till 1-31-23 then subject to increase by B & T
* Misc				Ford & Kennedy prices are good until 12-31-23